-OP \$115.00 7712047

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DVO Extremity Solutions, LLC		- 110 <i>2/22/2</i> 008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DVO Acquisition, Inc.	
Street Address:	3601 W. 76th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Edina	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55435	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77120473	COVERLOC
Serial Number:	78455511	SURGEON DRIVEN, PATIENT FOCUSED.
Registration Number:	3288620	TRANS-HEAD
Registration Number:	3343063	DVO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-766-7773

Email: kstefano@faegre.com
Correspondent Name: Karl Schwappach

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 79740-361653

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl G. Schwappach	
Signature:	/Karl G. Schwappach/	
Date:	05/12/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=DVO-TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=DVO-TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=DVO-TrademarkAssignment#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment"), dated as of February 2008, is entered into by and between DVO Extremity Solutions, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Assignor"), for the benefit of DVO Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, or has expressed a *bona fide* intent to use and is the owner of trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or has common law rights to, the marks described herein and attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> (hereinafter, the "Marks");

AND, WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby (i) sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the Marks, and all rights, title and interest in and to any applications for registration and registrations for the Marks or renewal(s) thereof, and (ii) agree to cooperate with Assignee, to execute and deliver such other documents and instruments and to do such further acts and things as from time to time may be reasonably requested by Assignee to vest, confirm, document and carry out Assignor's assignment of the Marks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

M1:1182825.01

Dated: February, 2008	ASSIGNOR:
	DVO EXTREMITY SOLUTIONS, LLC an Indiana limited liability company
	By: Rep K Marek Title: PRES. / CED
STATE OF Indiana) COUNTY OF KOSCIUSCO On this 22nd day of February, 2008, person	nally appeared <u>Rod Majer</u> , to me known
and known to be the resident of	of DVO Extremity Solutions, LLC, an Indiana limited he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf
YAVONNA K. DOTSON SEAL COUNTY OF RESIDENCE-WABASH Commission Expires 04-25-2015	ASSIGNEE: DVO ACQUISITION, INC. a Delaware corporation
	By: Pout Bold Title: VP Clobe 240.
STATE OF Mirmesofa) COUNTY OF Scott)	
known to be the VY GODOL KHOOF D	Ily appeared Pow Ball, to me known and DVO Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and pregoing Assignment on behalf of said corporation
Kusten K. Hawison Notary Public	KIRSTEN KAY HARRISON Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2012

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Reg./Appln. No.	Reg./Appln. Date
COVERLOC	77/120,473	3/2/07
SURGEON DRIVEN, PATIENT FOCUSED.	78/455,511	7/23/04
TRANS-HEAD	3288620	9/4/07
DVO	3343063	11/27/07

fb.us.2564101.01

RECORDED: 05/12/2008